

Cs Dj - 765/22

Rohit Jain (HUF) Vs. Devender Kumar Aggarwal

02.03.2023

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for defendant has filed Memo of appearance.

Defendant is directed to file WS within stipulated time with advance copy to opposite party.

Now to come up on 03.08.2023 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/02.03.2023