

CS DJ-765/22
Rohit Jain (HUF)
Vs.

Devender Kumar Aggarwal

10.01.2024

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner/PW-1 has
been filed.

PW-1 examined and discharged.

PE stands closed, as requested.

Now to come up on 15.05.2024 for final arguments.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 10.01.2024