

20.02.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Record perused.

Bar is abstaining from work today.

In spite of repeated calls/pass overs, none has appeared for plaintiff.

Now to come up on 17.03.2025 for consideration as well as for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/20.02.2025