

01.04.2026.

Present: **Sh. Ramakant, proxy counsel for Sh. Yogesh Gahlot, counsel for the plaintiff.**
 Sh. Anish Sherawat, counsel for the defendant.

WS not filed. The counsel for the defendant states that this application under order 7 rule 11 CPC is pending. The pendency of that application is no ground for not filing the WS. Accordingly the right to file WS is closed.

Reply filed. Copy given.

To come up for arguments on the application under order 7 rule 11 CPC on **08.07.2026.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 01.04.2026(T)